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February 27, 2013

File Number: 2013-7017 Permit Type: Special Development Permit
Location: 300 W Iowa Ave. (near Taaffe St) (APN: 209-28-095)
Applicant/Owner: Marianne Hill / G Fred Hill Trustee & et al

Staff Contact: Elise Lieberman, Assistant Planner, (408) 730-7443

Project Description: A change of use is proposed to allow a single-tenant
building within the Downtown Specific Plan Block 13 to convert from an
education and training use to office, medical office and medical clinic use.

Reason for Permit: A Special Development Permit is required to allow office,
medical office and medical clinic use in an existing 11,646 sq. ft. building that
is currently zoned for education and training use.

Issues: Use

Recommendation: Approve with Conditions
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Existing Proposed
General Plan: Downtown Specific | Same
Plan
Zoning District: DSP 13 Same
Total Sq. Ft. on Site: 11,646 Same
Tenant Sq. Ft.: 11,646 Same
Parking: 59 59
Previous Planning Projects related to Subject Application: See Yes
Table 1: Previous Planning Projects below.
Neighborhood Preservation Complaints No
Deviations from Standard Zoning Requirements No
Table 1: Previous Planning Projects
File Number Brief Description Hearing/Deci Date
sion
2006-1216 Special Development Administrative 1/10/07
Permit for a training Hearing/
facility for the visually Approved
impaired
1993-0456 Special Development Administrative 6/29/93
Permit for a health Hearing/
spa/fitness center Approved
1988-0114 Special Development Administrative 5/11/88
Permit to convert Bank to Hearing/
Office Use Approved
1979-0335 Special Development Planning 7/31/79
Permit to develop two- Commission/
story Financial Building Approved

Use Description: The proposed project is to allow office, medical office and
medical clinic use within a vacant commercial building in the Downtown
Specific Plan area. The building was formerly utilized as an education and
training facility for the visually impaired (Sensory Access Foundation). The
applicant seeks to change the use of the building to attract a new tenant. The
applicant expects their future tenant to operate during normal business hours
on weekdays Monday through Saturday. It should be noted that the building
was previously approved to convert to an office use in 1988.

No modifications are proposed to the exterior of the building or site layout.
Interior improvements will be completed according to the future tenant’s. Any
interior improvements will be subject to a separate Building Permit application.
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Office, medical office and medical clinic uses require a Special Development
Permit within this block of the Downtown Specific Plan.

Site Layout: The site is located on the southwest corner of lowa Avenue and
Carroll Street. The building is positioned in the center of the lot with a main
entrance that faces the street corner with a secondary entrance from the
parking lot behind the building. Parking is located on three sides of the
building with landscaping and pedestrian walkways facing the street corner.
As stated in the description, this application does not include interior
improvements.

Architecture: The existing building was constructed in 1980. There are no
proposed modifications to the existing building exterior.

Landscaping: A landscape plan and other necessary ADA upgrades will be
completed according to Conditions of Approval BP-3, EP-1 and EP-2 and will be
reviewed by staff prior to issuance of building permits.

Parking: The site proposes to maintain 59 parking spaces. Amongst these
parking spaces there are currently 3 ADA required parking spaces. One of
those ADA spaces is a required van parking space. As specified by the
applicant, the future tenant’s occupants and visitors to the building are
anticipated to be consistent with other professional users in the downtown
district. The current number of parking spaces is adequate to satisfy the
Downtown Specific Plan requirements for office and medical clinic uses. Office
and medical office uses require 1/250 sq. ft. (47 parking spaces) and medical
clinic uses require 1/200 sq. ft. (59 parking spaces).

Public Contact: 18 notices were sent to surrounding property owners and
residents adjacent to subject site in addition to standard noticing practice. No

letters were received.

Environmental Determination: A Categorical Exemption Class 1 (minor
changes in use) relieves this project from CEQA provisions.

FINDINGS

In order to approve the Special Development Permit the following findings must
be made:

1. The proposed use attains the objectives and purposes of the General
Plan of the City of Sunnyvale. [Finding Met]

Office and medical clinic uses are allowed with a Special Development
Permit in Block 13 of the Downtown Specific Plan. Staff finds that the
change of use allows the applicant a greater opportunity to find a tenant
for the vacant building. All development standards are met.
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The proposed use ensures that the general appearance of proposed
structures, or the uses to be made of the property to which the
application refers, will not impair the orderly development of, or the
existing uses being made of, adjacent properties.

The site is already developed. The proposed use should not cause any
significant impacts to the site or surrounding area. The proposed change
of use would be to occupy an existing commercial building that is currently
vacant. Additional recommended Conditions of Approval require upgrades
to the on-site driveways in order to meet current codes.

ALTERNATIVES:

2.
3.

. Approve the Special Development Permit with recommended Conditions in

Attachment A.
Approve the Special Development Permit with modifications.

Deny the Special Development Permit.

RECOMMENDATION

Alternative 1. Approve the Special Development Permit with recommended
Conditions in Attachment A.

Reviewed by:

Gerri Caruso
Principal Planner

Prepared By: Elise Lieberman, Assistant Planner

Attachments:

A. Standard Requirements and Recommended Conditions of Approval
B. Site and Architectural Plans
C. Letter from the Applicant
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RECOMMENDED
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AND
STANDARD DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS
February 27, 2013

Planning Application 2013-7017
300 W. Iowa Avenue
Special Development Permit
A change of use is required to allow a single-tenant building within the
Downtown Specific Plan Block 13 to convert from education and training use to
office, medical office and medical clinic use.

The following Conditions of Approval [COA| and Standard Development
Requirements [SDR| apply to the project referenced above. The COAs are
specific conditions applicable to the proposed project. The SDRs are items
which are codified or adopted by resolution and have been included for ease of
reference, they may not be appealed or changed. The COAs and SDRs are
grouped under specific headings that relate to the timing of required
compliance. Additional language within a condition may further define the
timing of required compliance. Applicable mitigation measures are noted with
“Mitigation Measure” and placed in the applicable phase of the project.

In addition to complying with all applicable City, County, State and Federal
Statutes, Codes, Ordinances, Resolutions and Regulations, Permittee expressly
accepts and agrees to comply with the following Conditions of Approval and
Standard Development Requirements of this Permit:

GC: THE FOLLOWING GENERAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AND
STANDARD DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY TO THE
APPROVED PROJECT.

GC-1.CONFORMANCE WITH APPROVED PLANNING APPLICATION:

All building permit drawings and subsequent construction and operation
shall substantially conform with the approved planning application,
including: drawings/plans, materials samples, building colors, and other
items submitted as part of the approved application. Any proposed
amendments to the approved plans or Conditions of Approval are subject to
review and approval by the City. The Director of Community Development
shall determine whether revisions are considered major or minor. Minor
changes are subject to review and approval by the Director of Community
Development. Major changes are subject to review at a public hearing.
[COA] [PLANNING]

GC-2.USE EXPIRATION:
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The approved Special Development Permit for the use shall expire if
the use is discontinued for a period of one year or more. [SDR]
(PLANNING)

GC-3.PERMIT EXPIRATION:
The permit shall be null and void two years from the date of approval
by the final review authority at a public hearing if the approval is not
exercised, unless a written request for an extension is received prior
to expiration date and is approved by the Director of Community
Development. [SDR]| (PLANNING)

BP: THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE ADDRESSED ON THE CONSTRUCTION
PLANS SUBMITTED FOR ANY DEMOLITION PERMIT, BUILDING
PERMIT, GRADING PERMIT, AND/OR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT
AND SHALL BE MET PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF SAID PERMIT(S).

BP-1. CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:
Final plans shall include all Conditions of Approval included as part

of the approved application starting on sheet 2 of the plans. [COA]
[PLANNING]

BP-2. RESPONSE TO CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:
A written response indicating how each condition has or will be
addressed shall accompany the building permit set of plans. [COA]
[PLANNING]

BP-3. LANDSCAPE PLAN:
Landscape and irrigation plans shall be prepared by a certified
professional, and shall comply with Sunnyvale Municipal Code
Chapter 19.37 requirements. Landscape and irrigation plans are
subject to review and approval by the Director of Community
Development through the submittal of a Miscellaneous Plan Permit
(MPP). The landscape plan shall include the following elements:

a) All areas not required for parking, driveways or structures shall be
landscaped.

b) Any “protected trees”, (as defined in SMC 19.94) approved for
removal, shall be replaced with a specimen tree of at least 36-inch
box size.

h) Ground cover shall be planted so as to ensure full coverage
eighteen months after installation.
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BP-4. BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES - STORMWATER:
The project shall comply with the following source control measures
as outlined in the BMP Guidance Manual and SMC 12.60.220. Best
management practices shall be identified on the building permit set of

plans and shall be subject to review and approval by the Director of
Public Works:

a)

b)

Landscaping that minimizes irrigation and runoff, promotes
surface infiltration where possible, minimizes the use of pesticides
and fertilizers, and incorporates appropriate sustainable
landscaping practices and programs such as Bay-Friendly
Landscaping.

Covered trash, food waste, and compactor enclosures. [SDR]
[PLANNING]

BP-5. PARKING LOT DRIVEWAYS AND RAMPS

The existing driveway on Iowa Avenue and the existing curb ramp at
the Iowa/Taaffe intersections must be upgraded to current ADA
standards.

BP-6. ENCROACHMENT PERMIT

Obtain an encroachment permit (EP) for any work within the public
right-of-way from Public Works Department. The EP shall also
include the review and approval of a traffic control plan in compliance
with the latest CA MUTCD standards.

AT: THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL AND STANDARD
DEVELOPMENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH AT
ALL TIMES THAT THE USE PERMITTED BY THIS PLANNING
APPLICATION OCCUPIES THE PREMISES.

AT-1. HOURS OF OPERATION:
The use permitted as part of this application shall comply with the
following hours of operation at all times:

a)

The hours of operation are limited to 6:00 a.m. to midnight for
standard hours of operation, excluding short duration sales
events which may have extended hours. Modified hours based on
the future tenant will require approval of the Director of
Community Development through a Miscellaneous Plan Permit.
[COA] [PLANNING]

AT-2. RECYCLING AND SOLID WASTE:




2013-7017 300 W Iowa Ave. Attachment A

AT-3.

AT-4.

AT-5.

Page 4 of 5

All exterior recycling and solid waste shall be confined to approved
receptacles and enclosures. [COA| [PLANNING]

LOUDSPEAKERS PROHIBITED:
Out-of-door loudspeakers shall be prohibited at all times. [COA]
[PLANNING]

EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT:
All unenclosed materials, equipment and/or supplies of any kind
shall be maintained within approved enclosure area. Any stacked or
stored items shall not exceed the height of the enclosure. Individual
air conditioning units shall be screened with architecture or
landscaping features. [COA]| [PLANNING]

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
All landscaping shall be installed in accordance with the approved
landscape plan and shall thereafter be maintained in a neat, clean,
and healthful condition. Trees shall be allowed to grow to the full
genetic height and habit (trees shall not be topped). Trees shall be
maintained using standard arboriculture practices. [COA|] [PLANNING]

EP:

THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS SHALL BE ADDRESSED AS PART OF
AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT APPLICATION AND BE COMPLETED
PRIOR TO BUILDING OCCUPANCY.

EP-1.

EP-2.

EP-3.

DRIVEWAY APPROACH:
Modify the existing driveway on Iowa Avenue to current ADA
standards per City standard detail 6C-1 to incorporate a transition
area on each side of the existing driveway. [COA] [PUBLIC WORKS]

EXISTING CURB RAMP:
Remove, replace, and/or upgrade the existing curb ramp at the
Iowa/Taaffe intersection to current ADA standards per City standard
detail 13C-2. [COA] [PUBLIC WORKS]

ENCROACHMENT PERMIT:
Obtain an Encroachment Permit (EP) for any work within the public
right-of-way from Public Works Department. EP shall also include the
review and approval of a traffic control plan in compliance with the
latest CA MUTCD standards. [COA| [PUBLIC WORKS]
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1. Show the location of the sanitary sewer service lateral tying into the public
main on the site plan, sheet A-1. Contact Eric Gonzales at (408)730-

7616 for further details.



P

IMPROVEMENTS FOR: S :
i | ARCHITECTURAL ELECTRICAL
b ) i B REFERENCE SITE PLAN & SITE DETAILE A | LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS ED
| | . | ) FIRET & SECOND FLOOR EXITING PLAN X1 | FIRST FLOOR POWER PLAN E4
. p . i FIRSY FLOOR PLAN A2 | SECOND FLOOR POWER PLAN E2
; ’ SECOND FLOOR PLAN A3 | FIRSTFLOOR LTG. PLAN Ea
FIRST FLOOR CEILING PLAN A4 | BECOND FLODRLTG. FLAN 4
1 SEGOND FLOOR GELING PLAN A5 | -PANELS AND ONE LINE Ef
. DOOR SOHEDULE & DETAILS A5 | TITLE 24 GALCULATIONS w12
" ! DETAILS AT )
! TOLET CORE & DETAILS T A8
. 300 V. IOWA SLJNNYVALE CA
X ! . INTERIOR REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS {$ OF 2) SP-{
' . : . . INTERIOR REFERENCE SPECIFICATIONS {2 OF 2) 5p-2
! ’ P R OLJ E T AN A LYS I S TITLE 24 SPECIFICATION (ENERGY) T-241
CITY. PLANNING DEPT. SUBMITTAL 12.07.06 [|omer— 1| [ s seeronTon o T
: No. OF STORIES N ADA REFERENCE CHECKLIST ADAt
- | — (E) BUILDING AREA:  masvroos 1os00.FT,
1 RTCORD FLO0R 1n250FT.
! TOLAREA  ARAQFT,
i 8 . ! BUILDING COVERAGE:! nx FINISH PLAN
PARKING PROVIDED: DONKTIONS 81 9
. | T FIRST FLOOR FINISH PLAN ]
[ : fu"u’*.ﬂ";"... w7 ) || SEGOND FLOOR FiNISH PLAN F2
i ALPAROIG ECRR
i ) FLODR AREA RATIO (FAR) R - —
; i PAVED AREA: oM. masarr :
} : coveraor PR MECHANICAL
] LANDSCAPE AREA  mw  ssusa - FIRST FLOOR DUGTING PLAN M-
| ; TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: v SECOND FLOOR DUCTING PLAN M-2
i OCCURANCY: * []
SCOPE OF WORK
il FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: ven PLUMBING
' : APPLIGASLE CODES FIRST FLODRFLAN X
* Scopa of work conslsts of enant improvement for existing Two-story bullding.
» Total area of work Is approximately £8,895 S.F. New offices, New doors,
New labs, New windows, New reslraoms & Naw cslling
. | GM.G. AEFERENOE __ Za11 o |
- -
rd
e o WAL G w uo. S ey H = LAN SECTIONS .
or, ] .
= = B K g OE. T e P =~ S T A T A IR,
[3 o T ket & | [l wr 3 Sty 2T il t . sare 2 A . a0 o8
% roed W e @ Pordlore) T 2 0w [ whsm —— uvmm WITH ND EKGEPTIGNS,
i:gu ' Er;-w. . G o el - i m bl : poamm— o . A el L LY 4, NOTUBED,
= febesiy -4 iy - _- o o e podetinnd jeavavay wipim 4 5. SUBCONTRACTORA SHALL GUBMIT AB-SUILT DRAWNOSICOMPAGT DISK TO ARCHITEGT UFON COMPLETION OF WORK,
I3 B e n [ | w i LA - T o {MITO-CAD “D¥/0" FORMAT RELEABE 2007 O LATEST)
B £ e wo e ) = M- T P
e ar. Dor e e L1 ol m i 9ed 8, ALL OLAZING BHALLCONFORM TO CHAPTER 26,2001 GE.C. o
{ -8 B, [ T ol i3 <A £ o " s 7. AL PERTITLEA AND C.6.C. BEC. 1004(ch 2001, oa ﬂ
‘) . ,‘{ iy k m' ::: lh 1 g{ Li: L . “\'ﬂ.n' ’l;b' al‘mms‘ EEE !H’EE\' ‘4.2 FOR SFEGIFIC T-24 INFCRMATION, m
T e . " L % e bttt mo DETAL_SECTIONS o . 70 BHALL o oo y I~ |
LY Td ?i ;:‘N L E“ ?:‘:"? # ;’l? % T f—" 9. WALLOUTL MINIMUM 18" ABOVE FLOOR EXCEPT AT HELQRATABLE PARTITIONS, }
. s et TG
a. .I:vu E ::b*‘ - :lﬂl m"’ n [l 18, EXIT DOORS BHALL BE DPENABLE FROM THE IN!(DE WI\’HOIII'THE USE OF KEY OR ANY BPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT,
f bk o fed L el L R I i ==zz L V| Cl N ITY M AP INLIEU DF THIS REQUIREMENT, THE MAY BE PROVIOED WITH A DURABLE GONSPICLIOUB BIGN HAVING O
am oy o m ™ ot t " g I itz ; e v LETTERD AT LEAGT 1~ HIQH GTATING: "THIS| noonm REMNN UNLOCKED DURING BUBINESS KOURS.* . <=
W Bty e bion & - i B uived 4, ax
o 10 o ikt .3 L Eﬁ‘ ngm E [ g : o 2] o2 vasn ORAWINGS, :r
- =) TR e ™ [P it o £ S - S Frimry preere 12 FURNISHING IN THE LOBGY HALL MEEY P ) i
® i fin oa. [ w ks | [ T g ol I J— 13 ALLDOUBLE ANO AUTOMATID ulfm
::'. = # t‘.’n“' mb'::- |I:. m" 3 e Lo "Lk ;ﬂ 13 g N, FLUSH BOLTS, SEE DOOR STHEDULE. . s
- “.M“ T N':. w :M: | o G e Tax. {;‘:" i i . rmz SPRINKLER SUSCONTRACTOR T SUSMIT PLANS 70 THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE FIRE DEPATITMENT FOR APFROVAL PRICR E"ﬂ
| a E;‘:u ;i ] ﬁ';* i toe | e B g e AT o “Anr OF wunu, ALL WK 10 CONFORM WITH NF.PA, PAMPHLET 13, ULF.C, AND BUNNYVALE. FIRE DEPARTMENT o -
& b T, b ou B - i i oty Peman Vs o bt — e [ toac FiRe T OIBTANCE NOT 70 EXCEED TS, = £
B ol St 3 Tted e Borfer o il B A Thnwr fo o [0
Iy Dkln] mL Triced fer e W e o o o o n,*
an e, T R tian v Wie thint | FE R b ik e~ P
= & mooE & B g e - ; <
o oEp Bk mLoEe B ;B o " l
tae Do sy 0 A e pi Yot ()| m Aedion (1], Pokel ne i el
am Eoriw e Fenitin o e | Rl [ W sral
L e 198 e It Gy L Yk | RO o by 1) bt 1 b/
g & o EE BB B BHa. B oW Ry
gm pa e iud w [ ! RAL i bl e 15 v a
. St
. m-;-nd i B Dennls Kobzo & Associotes, ne. REVEION | RSVIONA TENANT IMFRQVEMENTB FOR: R0, IHEETHO,
T R e : (H Nehtogi SENSORY AGCESS FOUNDATION | |-t
S S T CHRT AN ARSI ! 200301 MEXKEREID WAY OUNTAN VIEWH, CAFA01S Revsan2 ReviaNg o
e by o e ; piw-uv g e 300 W, IOWA BUNNYVALE, CA 68.30.08
::I.’l‘:;."w;:..'-—.‘:‘ et IMI!':"m ) n_m[. Jepbrienm WES -\ KobIcom [ NEVIION R COVER SHEET ﬂmﬁ'ss
i




V=3 N, N
WERA .
p— PROJECT ANALYSIS (E) TOWN CENTER
N PR cons PROPLRT NS - -
S | Eamas i LAND AREA: I,
. § BETari | WP No. OF STORIES . A j i CTaN'E
L 5l Mﬁéﬂﬁﬁ» N iu (EQ)BUILDINGAREA: e e T R | W E4S;T i IP W A A\' E “ "E .
TR TRRE | FIERR i e TR . ' . ST :
WX | g BUILDING GOVERAGE: we L[ o s
FIRIBRE R oy PARKING PROVIDED; _@meowmas w1 _|..".
% : 1 [
SR 0P 7 TR T
L FOR WiTER BP-01F T HU (VAN 3
i/ Ny DITOTALPARKGHG 80 CARE
. ‘==_/‘V/‘ IT‘I/__ FLOOR AREA RATIO {FAR): RS- KR (N
PAVED AREA: . s
= ] : HHHHHH o el |
. "" - ol mﬂkﬁﬂ - PADIT STNSOL WITH Z-CONTR WD, RAE TMFFEE PACHT LANDSCAPE AREA: TOTAL 15,3 87T,
. RS 3 "i'? . ) . coveraoe o ZE
[~ 1.4 : TYPE OF GONSTRUGTION: v
E)TOW-AWAY SIGN . HIC PARKING SYMBOL. OCCUPANCY: s 0
Gl CEFERENCE ONLT N REFERENCE GNLT ZONING: o Y
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: N W Q =
. o d
e R : - FRBTHBEL ™ APPLICASLE CODES & <§);
au
0 ul
[taied d
[ s ' Fadansed m H_J 5
i ’ [t T i | GEGREFERENCE _ 7é/weomm| ' -
Cod 5 — R T
' . armor: i oo, T R ]
ACC‘E’Q:IBLE R PARKING ONL R - : o -
Bl : O J RKUON ) (E) AMERICAN S & L m
|~ . wrrom Sror: : .
¥ . FRpmen E TR 7]
i § TEEET ] :
W % .
H/C PARKING SIGN (VAN) H/C PARKING SIGN B N
i T Ly i T ERENGE GALY x
R e
; “Wu_\':‘f_“_,'{’mniﬂ:"“' L 4 o, WTH BX0/10K10 M, (X 2% CROSS-SH0TE] s
124 1oy RFOOM PHISH CORZ. WK i L ‘
: oY (1) PRSCATON G RECWRCD. =
GROOVE DETAIL urs
e g o o -
?Vlﬁm :{LK FIN l, b ’
Y Do L. -
78 j &é) HAC W . »
%ﬂ [ | RAWP—3Z i ™
. ESIE k
- 3 (@ oo - S
| . 2
5,%"3%& (N} CONE. RAVP !- . Sl L g
st — o ' W - «N":’v‘ BE _
' 5
— Y ) (E) PARKING PROVIDED: - .
bt . " . . " . .
= (E)PARKING SPACES ~ * ~ “ B7 GARS .~ - CLASSROOMS: 1216721 &F 58 CARS . ;'U >
. WFMJ '4:— —fie= . (E) HIC PARKING SPACES - - 2CARS ' OFFICES:,  *B878/225SF '39CARS - m.* : _{ 0
s wenn| || s e/ ) R AR/ N g [} ) (N)HIC VAN PARKING SPACES . *,1CAR =~ ————— . " . Vgas u
. % TRATIC BLUE /_ Bl : " : - - TOTAL ' " Yg7cARs - -'-l O
» BACKGROUND ] . TNFIS BUE ~ TOTAL 80 CARS b L
] . BACKCROUND ——f—> /—l WOE WHTE o ™
E-3 N \’ hi .l PANT STRIPES /\
f~ 4° WDE PANT - " Y ¥ —;m‘#gz(mw)v Ty 1 . 0 O
o S (\ 1o, O - N L~ L=
o=/ [ = (5] el [S]) REFERENGESITEPUN _ vorr (AN \ o
W e pmmENNE ) () V=10 e
g-g" g'-0" 5'up? o'=0" '_ o
5'-g" 4 -0 VAN . 9'-0" . ) REﬁglél::[;l‘CE . | m
E)H/IC PARKING STALL (N) H/C VAN PARKING STALL ' o .
@{r.,%r.’,f’———————— g oitic YA FOR REFERENGETILY
) - ) \r 1
ﬁmﬁ'ﬁ.ﬁﬁﬁﬂmﬂ%ﬂw& # Dannls Kobza & Assocloles, Inc, ¥ [iEmaNT ] [Reweane | [TENART PROVEMENTE FOR:
e e B ALk hect | — SENSORY ACCESS FOUNDATION
e ‘ e A s oo EA
e, s o e | e o REE. SITE PLAN / SITE DETAILS




[enamma e
TO UPGRADE PER CBC 1183.1 BUCH AB:

A AMINMJMOFWELEMMUECMINMH

B wmmnumncﬁ!mﬂ
e ABOGRWITH :Lusmnmvlm G9EC,

FLLLY OREN|
[ 3 AMERDRCABHIH.UFAKW.IFXS"IMUR
DM, (FOR CENTER UPENING DOOR3) DR 8T X 64"
[NTERIOR DM, { FOA 810€ BLIDE DPENING DOOAS)
E. ELEVATORBUTTONS THAT ARE 84' OF THE FLODR
FOR SIDE APPROACH Dﬂ W\THIN A8 FDRFRUM’
APFROAW.AMJ EVER!

F. AN u.mnmvln CONTROL BLTONE.

. AN AUDIBLE STOFPYO AND FLODR ANNOUHCENENT,

H. CAH HANDRALL AT A ROM, HT, OF 32" AFF, W/ 1.5
CLEARANGE T0 WALL ON ONE SIDE.

L AVISUAL AND AUDIALE BIGNAL FOR CAB ANSWERNG
ANDDIRECTION OF THAVEL CALLE,

. RA(SED LETTER/ BRAILE FLOGR NUMBERS O

Eatical eopirol & macharlsr ¢ tommon sl arons: BEM m purpote
CBC 11170812 (lw'ﬂl o hvlh w"ﬂ:ﬂl g, ¢ O Baction 1om.zu. ta term “Tzssla exit wgn® shall m-m thors required
w ol 178818,
B, I“”M‘IH""u o"h.mﬂ &b, force bo aciivat
, Roquire Ao mare Lhun B-lbs, forcs bo acivata, 8. 8 X
£ e over oporioc, s . 1003.2.8.5.1 [For DANAC & BF4] Where raqulred. Teclis wxtvgry viall be
' ' 1, Buehi 4t door
swmuy- Noles: T e word "EXIT, .
CEO11SLA1.4 2 ¢ ¥

B Endeof et rs et o Bevai i v peat of kafaly

Y
lamingls. CEC Hsih 423 wards &0 Epproprite:
A 11

. 4% 1 472* B that b f "
by now k' EXIT v
ity Pty ettt fosirg A
g oaet 12 bayont o o er T2 i e by e 0BT BTAIR WP
, boflom noslng. CB0 1133842 O.'ZXIT RANF UF
D. ‘2| [zax ana handril .
: the rum of th p 3 th 4 m

tha miimum mmlrld \Mdlﬁ fthe afslrs, CBC 113384202 . ‘sign with the word "EXIT ROUTE",

?

7

THE LANTING JAMBS AT ALL FLOORS LOCATED EiFmvlds tacilla l‘ll‘lmlmlmjmlbﬂlhlﬂ perCEC 111178.8.1.2, & ornakvay
NSO THE FLOGRA OHBOTH SRS O teased ot nchFoce L i el s Ly i
N |MII| tha
— o of the Idonliiying fioor leved, The W'.IH! dllmelarnd {he siar shat ba words "TO EXIT".
iha sama heigh! a8 misad chemoters, OBG 11338.4.3
A F. Prte T e ety cilorcontuing shphg o b sy TACTILE SIGNAGE
. et
i BCMENONE  PER CBC 11178612 "™
1280%
] | [P [ ] ! 300
Rkl 2.8 88 ' (2 G 2 Ll Aot
(&) Fav N {€) pueT
@
AM,,

25

(o gerelE

@ [E3) @
l-flwd' Mﬁlé’

BARE

1

2. ¢

NOTE: NO EXTERIOR CHANGES TO
THE BUILDING STRUCTURE

L}
e

1

GENERAL WALL LEGEND

_—— s () PERMETER WALL 7O REMAN.

————————= (&) INTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN.

Fepicnr

Q.C. WITH 8/8" GYP. ED. BOTH sm:s. o

SARESTOTIZET  HEW METAL STUD PARTITION T0 6% ABOVE csuNn construet/” 5
FROM M, 3 6/8" x 25 GA. MIL, 5TUS © 24” O.C. #TH
g \I-7/

- — trrrzzzzers. NEW FULL—HT, METAL STUD PARTITION TO unnsnsms m
OF STRUGTURE ABOVE 3-5/B" » 25 GA. ML,
o 24" IHSULATED

GYF. BD. BOTH SIDES. INSULATED
= MEW 3-5/8'%20 MIL STUD WilH 5/8" THK. GYPSUM
BOARD OH BOTH SIDES TO UNDERSIDE OF CEILING. -7

o NEW 8°-0" HT. WALL G
FoTrTresn MEW 6°-0" HT. WALL .‘i’

o3ed

urrerere

$EEBECTION
AT

() HANDRAR

 DEminecea @)

g LNIWHOVLLY

.} Dsnnk Kobza 8 Associates, Inc, RevoN ElIoN £ TENANT IMPROVEMENTS FOR:
L Archilac SENSORY ACCESS FOUNDATION
2085 0L MODLIRED VAY MOUITAN VW, CAYORY . Fevana fomHe 3001, 10WA SUNNYVALE, OA
;ﬁg.mr_w‘::.#:m_ IEne ., S s | [ | [E e
L oy FIRST FLOOR PLAN




| TOURBRADE PER DAL 1160.1 BUCH AB:
A AMINMUM O 35° CLEAR WIDE AR b HOIST
WAY OOR.
B, CAR DOORG THAT AUTONATIC REDPENING,
[ ADaUan'HcmsNuBEAVI AN, BBEL.
aN.
o, MﬂTENIm CABDIM. OF A MIN. BO" X §4° INTEHIW
oM R 0P|

CENTER OPENING DOORS) OR 4"
ICR DIM, { FOR BIDE SLIOE GFENING DODRS)
E. ELEVATOR BUTTONS THAT ARE 5¢" OF THE FLOOR
FOR 8IDE AFPROACK OR WITHIN {2” FOR FRONT
APFROACH, AND EMERENCY CONTROLE WITHIN

CONTROL BUTONS.
B, A AUDSILE STOFPING AND FLOGR ARNDUNCEMENT,

im T (rypw‘ m!m‘nm‘ SR

4003, | Tactis Extt Signage. For the purpossy
nwwum 10,20 I lrm "t axt ses aball st G required

or Ivdlllnﬂ of| m; wrisl. Euﬂm 1178.5,1-8.
& :.mﬁm’:;%ﬁ;;’ﬁ’mw" -~ 1003.:2.08.1 {For DAAIAC A BEM] Where roquired, Tactie st aigns shl e
talways Notes: TI 1 ;-:Lm :W'
& of 5 c vmwu".‘ld 2 "t o [ ¥
umunm. cacmsnua v words a3 sproprinle:

*C, lnd

e 4 174 4 32 B thell ln *gripfiable nnd Wrirlamisotad (X3
ﬂlﬂrlnl. b mounied al 38° 38° pyova the rosing of

A, "EXGT STAIR DOWN"
B, "EXiT RAMP OOWN®

B.PEXIT BTAfR UP*
mundlngnl!lllﬂz u-ymuuwwmaru-muwmuuyumm .
H cmwmmmmm.nrarur.mw bottom D "EXIY RAME LP!
LEARANCE TO WALL ON ONE: O.The £na hamdrall ‘battom sndfor 3
& AV, 1 rom of (e ata
AND DIRECTION GF THAVEL CALLS. tho slale not redy n "
4. RAISED LETTER BRALLE FLOCH NUMBERS ON the minimorm requirad width of the sisls. CHC $1398.4.2.6.2 wign with the werd "EXTT ROUTE",
THELANDING JAMBS AT ALL FLOORS LOCATED E. Provids tnolta atair jevel [dantlicslion signs par CBC 111978.5,1.2, 4 k)
ELANOVE THE FLODRS O BIDEB OF Inall o g, i o
THEDOOR. S o o danity the fior leval, A +ign it e rde "EXIT RDUTE.
lavel tha wign rataed fve-poinied & Igrt with
ol ths Kentifylryg foos isvel. The evlside clarater od tha etar ahell be words "TO EXIT". .
FOR DIMENBIONS | Flht ll;’nl haight .d. ralzed charactare, CBO 11330.4.2 e
\ Pravide 2° wids cleary oolor-contmaling sUiping for fio vistally
AND DAGRAMES DETALS TACTILE SIGNAGE
of e uy fowsr raad. CEI
115;;‘;.:‘..'"“” . ”'"Wmm..m i ° . PERCEC 11178812 =
12! ciad
! L[5 gt

ol

GENERAL WALL LEGEND

oty (E) PERIMETER WALL TO REMAN,
———————  (£) INTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN.
Smmemmmwn NEW 3-5/8720 ML STUD WITH 5/8" THK, GYPSUM N
* BUARD ON BOTH SIDES TO UDERSIDE OF CEILING. &)
’ o
et : s 3
(1] l-ui
) . TR
\—g&umam el
o
w3,
. oo |
SECOND FLOOR PLAN E‘“&"ﬁ
BCALE: 1/ = 10" q N Q [
) o
siem ) s
)ﬂ%
X e
m— -
m“;«,’-‘rm“w‘:lmmaz“gﬁ"w = Dannls Kobza & Assnclt:u'es’,1 fInz:i fevseny - | weveand ] [ TENANT gEUN‘IS‘SNEYmZCCESS FOUNDATION o SHeaND.
F“«..‘"’:‘.;::m"‘%'.'z.m.mm% Ol MODUEFED WAY s en gt RN o 300 W, JOWA SUNNYVALE, GA *asoa A"‘3
T e b R e satriind wee | [ewen ] [ v T CEr
B A R iR e s i . eoson o =" SECOND FLOOR PLAN ARNIES




Py

5

 ATTACHMENT __C_
Newmark Knight Frank |

Page \ of 2

February 4, 2013

Ms. Elise Lieberman

City of Sunnyvale Planning
456 W. Olive

Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Re: Project Description Letter — 300 W. lowa, Sunnyvale, CA

Dear Ms. Lieberman,

300 W. lowa Street is an 11,464 square foot, free standing building located in highly desirable downtown
Sunnyvale. The building was previously used for a bank, health club, and non-profit groups.

As Silicon Valley has continued to evolve, the user profiles have certainly changed. Today, there is a
strong emphasis on office, Technology, R&D and Medical type user that seek central business district
buildings as their preferred location for business to thrive.

We are seeking to change the use to professional office and medical use. Our goal is to attract a long
term, financially stable user for this building. We have recently removed from the interior many large
private offices, a training room, and obsolete design elements to create an open, collaborative interior
design promoting creativity and efficiency meeting current user demands. In addition, these office and
medical users will benefit from our site having 5/1,000 parking.

The current plan is to attract an office or medical user to the building. At that time, we would propose to
the City a plan for approval of interior improvements based on the proposed user needs. Once a Tenant
takes occupancy and we understand the schedule/plan by Public Works to renovate the sidewalks we will
implement a landscape plan that would complement these alterations.

Our expectation is that a business that would occupy this building would operate during normal business
hours Monday through Saturday. The number of occupants and visitors to the building we anticipate to
be consistent with other professional users in the downtown district.

We hope this use change will be permitted so we can complete our goal of obtaining a strong long term
Tenant to occupy and thrive in our building.
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If you have any further questions or need any additional information please feel free to call.

Yours sincerely,

Todd Shaffer
Senior Vice President, Managing Director
Lic #01002706

tshaffer@ccareynkf.com
D 408.987.4144
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